

# DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

**MANUFACTURER**  
VIPP A/S  
SNORRESGADE 22  
2300 COPENHAGEN.

Revision date: 12-04-2022

---

**Product (s):** VIPP10 CONTAINER

Item number: 01003, Vipp10 Container white  
01004, Vipp10 Container black

Food contact material: **SILICONE  
STAINLESS STEEL**

The manufacturer hereby certify that the product (s) meet the requirements of REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004, on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food:

- Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5 – Overall migration
- Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2013)9-Extractable heavy metal

**Restrictions:** The product is not approved for raw food (e.g. nuts, candy etc.) contact according to the Food and Drug Administration guidelines (FDA), i.e. within the US market.

**Application:** Storage of various items

**Temperature stable in the area during use:** Room temperature

**Contact temperature / time:** only silicone insert, up to 95-100 deg.C / 1 hour (dishwasher safe)

**Restrictions on use:** Do not use chlorine/abrasive cleaners as this may damage the surface of the stainless steel. Do not use for food with a fluid, creamy or oily consistency.

**Documentation:** Relevant documentation is available upon request.



---

Signature  
Vipp A/S, Snorresgade 22, 2300 Copenhagen S  
info@vipp.com  
VAT: 19997049

**vipp**